Financial Liabilities
Payables 5,035 (655) (655) 655 655

Total financial liabilities 5,035 (655) (655) 655 655

(c) Interest rate risk

Interest rate exposures arise predominantly from assets bearing floating interest rates.  The Group's exposure to interest rates on financial
assets is not considered significant.

F-53

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2016

ROYAL MELBOURNE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SUBSIDIARIESROYAL MELBOURNE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SUBSIDIARIESF–53 F–54

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 December 2016

38 Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Price risk

Exposure to price risk arises due to the inherent risk of the possibility of unfavourable movements in the market value of the investments.

The sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and the stipulated change
taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period. A 10% increase or decrease is used
when reporting on price risk of managed trust funds as this represents management's assessment of the possible change in prices:

31 December 2016 Price risk

-10.0% 10.0%

Consolidated

Carrying
Amount

$'000

Result

$'000

Equity

$'000

Result

$'000

Equity

$'000

Financial Assets
Investments in managed trust funds
- at fair value 70,804 - (7,080) - 7,080

31 December 2015 Price risk

-10.0% 10.0%

Consolidated

Carrying
Amount

$'000

Result

$'000

Equity

$'000

Result

$'000

Equity

$'000

Financial Assets
Investments in managed trust funds
- at fair value 70,752 - (7,075) - 7,075

A 10% increase or decrease is used when reporting on price risk of Open University as this represents management's assessment of the
possible change in prices:.

31 December 2016 Price risk

-10.0% 10.0%

Consolidated

Carrying
Amount

$'000

Result

$'000

Equity

$'000

Result

$'000

Equity

$'000

Financial Assets
Investments in unlisted shares - at
fair value (Open University Australia) 9,300 - (930) - 930

31 December 2015 Price risk

-10.0% 10.0%

Consolidated

Carrying
Amount

$'000

Result

$'000

Equity

$'000

Result

$'000

Equity

$'000

Investments in unlisted shares - at
fair value (Open University Australia) 4,250 - (425) - 425

F-54

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2016

ROYAL MELBOURNE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SUBSIDIARIESROYAL MELBOURNE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SUBSIDIARIESF–55 F–56

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 December 2016

38 Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Price risk (continued)

A 5% increase or decrease is used when reporting on price risk of Education Australia as this represents management's assessment of
the possible change in prices:

31 December 2016 Price risk

-5.0% 5.0%

Consolidated

Carrying
Amount

$'000

Result

$'000

Equity

$'000

Result

$'000

Equity

$'000

Financial Assets
Investments in unlisted shares - at
fair value (Education Australia) 11,027 - (551) - 551

31 December 2015 Price risk

-5.0% 5.0%

Consolidated